
                                           
                                           
     Shorewood Invitational & North Schore Conference Middle School Championships
                       Lincoln Park Golf Course | Glendale, WI
                           Hosted by Shorewood High School
                                           
                                   October 9, 2025
                                           
             ========== Boys Middle School Combined Team Score ==========

  1.    42  Shorewood                           (13:04.7  65:23.3 1:03.6)
==================================================
  1      1  Oliver Van Sumeren      7    12:18.3
  2      8  Jasper Culbreth         7    13:11.4
  3      9  Nikolai Jimenez         8    13:12.8
  4     11  Oliver Henderson        7    13:18.9
  5     13  Gerhardt Gurgel         6    13:21.9
  6   ( 14) Avi Santambrogio        8    13:22.7
  7   ( 17) Drew Monahan            8    13:27.6

  2.    48  University                          (13:00.8  65:03.7 1:54.5)
==================================================
  1      2  Isaac Mantel            8    12:19.5
  2      3  Moses Ramirez           7    12:22.7
  3      5  Everett Mantel          7    12:58.3
  4      6  Jovan Marich            6    13:09.2
  5     32  Charlie Deitch          7    14:14.0
  6   ( 34) Abe Herrick             8    14:17.5
  7   ( 57) Solon Rector-Hong       5    16:14.3

  3.    90  Bayside                             (13:30.3  67:31.3 0:18.9)
==================================================
  1     15  Aston Jensen            7    13:24.1
  2     16  Sheldon Roberts         8    13:27.3
  3     18  Woods Zucchi            7    13:28.1
  4     19  Casey Knight            7    13:28.8
  5     22  Logic Zucchi            5    13:43.0
  6   ( 23) Nolan Grassl            5    13:46.3
  7   ( 37) Nico Shorey             5    14:34.3

  4.   118  St. Monica                          (13:50.2  69:10.9 0:25.9)
==================================================
  1     20  Miles McNally           6    13:36.3
  2     21  Aiden Knight            8    13:39.1
  3     24  James Bremmer           8    13:56.6
  4     25  Danny Barry             8    13:56.7
  5     28  Dutch McCartan          8    14:02.2
  6   ( 29) Stellan McCartan        6    14:02.6
  7   ( 46) Cheto Navarro           6    14:59.8



  5.   119  Maple Dale                          (13:53.4  69:26.8 1:38.3)
==================================================
  1      4  Maddex Buelow           8    12:57.3
  2     10  Damian Sanchez          8    13:13.2
  3     31  Jack Rasmussen          8    14:13.1
  4     35  Oliver Ortell           8    14:27.6
  5     39  Silas Bent              7    14:35.6
  6   ( 40) Peter Bivins            8    14:42.4
  7   ( 48) Jude O'Brien            6    15:11.0

  6.   166  Riverside                           (14:20.5  71:42.5 1:53.7)
==================================================
  1     12  Andres Gonzalez         7    13:21.6
  2     27  Jackson Roets           8    13:58.0
  3     33  Joseph Wellman          8    14:17.0
  4     45  Edward Mechelke         7    14:50.6
  5     49  Peter Saugstad          7    15:15.3
  6   ( 50) Shawn Ireland           6    15:18.9
  7   ( 58) Myles Magyar            7    16:20.7

  7.   184  Glen Hills                          (14:49.8  74:08.7 2:50.7)
==================================================
  1      7  Sam Schroeder           8    13:10.6
  2     30  Brady Pryor             8    14:10.7
  3     42  Gabe Hess               8    14:45.6
  4     52  Ty Baldwin              7    16:00.5
  5     53  Marquis (Ju Smith       7    16:01.3
  6   ( 60) Lincoln Slocum          6    17:05.9
  7   ( 63) Teddy Crain             7    17:31.9

  8.   218  Saint Joseph Catholic               (14:54.1  74:30.3 0:49.9)
==================================================
  1     36  Eli Kohlmeier           6    14:29.4
  2     41  Luka Dorantes           7    14:45.5
  3     43  Charlie Kenesie         8    14:48.2
  4     47  Pax Garcia              7    15:07.9
  5     51  Toby Goldberg           7    15:19.3
  6   ( 54) Ian Bilik               7    16:07.2
  7   ( 55) Ryan Riesselmann        8    16:11.2

  9.   258  Milwaukee Jewish Day                (17:31.9  87:39.4 8:35.5)
==================================================
  1     26  Corbett Stern           8    13:57.2
  2     44  Kaplan Stern            6    14:48.3
  3     59  Leo Lippman             6    16:36.0
  4     64  George Barnett          6    19:45.2
  5     65  Caleb Shapiro           6    22:32.7

 10.   283  St. Augustine Preparatory           (17:39.1  88:15.2 8:17.0)
==================================================



  1     38  Michael Goodman         6    14:35.3
  2     56  Amante Velasquez Ca     7    16:12.7
  3     61  Efrain Caamano          7    17:17.1
  4     62  Ky'Ran Dyson            6    17:17.8
  5     66  Yunuen Lopez            6    22:52.3
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                  ========== Boys Middle School Combined ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Oliver Van Sumeren 7    Shorewood                 12:18.3  6:12 
    2    2 Isaac Mantel       8    University                12:19.5  6:12 
    3    3 Moses Ramirez      7    University                12:22.7  6:14 
    4    4 Maddex Buelow      8    Maple Dale                12:57.3  6:31 
    5    5 Everett Mantel     7    University                12:58.3  6:32 
    6    6 Jovan Marich       6    University                13:09.2  6:37 
    7    7 Sam Schroeder      8    Glen Hills                13:10.6  6:38 
    8    8 Jasper Culbreth    7    Shorewood                 13:11.4  6:38 
    9    9 Nikolai Jimenez    8    Shorewood                 13:12.8  6:39 
   10   10 Damian Sanchez     8    Maple Dale                13:13.2  6:39 
   11   11 Oliver Henderson   7    Shorewood                 13:18.9  6:42 
   12   12 Andres Gonzalez    7    Riverside                 13:21.6  6:44 
   13   13 Gerhardt Gurgel    6    Shorewood                 13:21.9  6:44 
   14   14 Avi Santambrogio   8    Shorewood                 13:22.7  6:44 
   15   15 Aston Jensen       7    Bayside                   13:24.1  6:45 
   16   16 Sheldon Roberts    8    Bayside                   13:27.3  6:46 
   17   17 Drew Monahan       8    Shorewood                 13:27.6  6:47 
   18   18 Woods Zucchi       7    Bayside                   13:28.1  6:47 
   19   19 Casey Knight       7    Bayside                   13:28.8  6:47 
   20      Jamie Flanagan     7    Shorewood                 13:35.0  6:50 
   21   20 Miles McNally      6    St. Monica                13:36.3  6:51 
   22      Isaac Frank        7    Shorewood                 13:37.5  6:52 
   23   21 Aiden Knight       8    St. Monica                13:39.1  6:52 
   24   22 Logic Zucchi       5    Bayside                   13:43.0  6:54 
   25   23 Nolan Grassl       5    Bayside                   13:46.3  6:56 
   26      Leroy Hamann       8    Shorewood                 13:49.1  6:57 
   27   24 James Bremmer      8    St. Monica                13:56.6  7:01 
   28   25 Danny Barry        8    St. Monica                13:56.7  7:01 
   29   26 Corbett Stern      8    Milwaukee Jewish Day      13:57.2  7:02 
   30   27 Jackson Roets      8    Riverside                 13:58.0  7:02 



   31   28 Dutch McCartan     8    St. Monica                14:02.2  7:04 
   32   29 Stellan McCartan   6    St. Monica                14:02.6  7:04 
   33      Aiden McCready     7    Shorewood                 14:03.5  7:05 
   34   30 Brady Pryor        8    Glen Hills                14:10.7  7:08 
   35   31 Jack Rasmussen     8    Maple Dale                14:13.1  7:09 
   36   32 Charlie Deitch     7    University                14:14.0  7:10 
   37   33 Joseph Wellman     8    Riverside                 14:17.0  7:11 
   38   34 Abe Herrick        8    University                14:17.5  7:12 
   39      Bennett Dobberpuhl 6    Shorewood                 14:25.5  7:16 
   40   35 Oliver Ortell      8    Maple Dale                14:27.6  7:17 
   41   36 Eli Kohlmeier      6    Saint Joseph Catholic     14:29.4  7:18 
   42   37 Nico Shorey        5    Bayside                   14:34.3  7:20 
   43   38 Michael Goodman    6    St. Augustine Preparatory 14:35.3  7:21 
   44   39 Silas Bent         7    Maple Dale                14:35.6  7:21 
   45      Clay Hudson        6    Bayside                   14:38.6  7:22 
   46      Nathan Berg        8    Bayside                   14:38.9  7:23 
   47      Otto Lehmann       8    Shorewood                 14:39.2  7:23 
   48      Kade Yanovskiy     6    Bayside                   14:40.5  7:23 
   49   40 Peter Bivins       8    Maple Dale                14:42.4  7:24 
   50      Ben Mielke         8    Bayside                   14:44.2  7:25 
   51      Jace Rehberger     7    Shorewood                 14:44.8  7:25 
   52   41 Luka Dorantes      7    Saint Joseph Catholic     14:45.5  7:26 
   53   42 Gabe Hess          8    Glen Hills                14:45.6  7:26 
   54   43 Charlie Kenesie    8    Saint Joseph Catholic     14:48.2  7:27 
   55   44 Kaplan Stern       6    Milwaukee Jewish Day      14:48.3  7:27 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================= ======= ===== 
   56   45 Edward Mechelke    7    Riverside                 14:50.6  7:28 
   57      Hadler Van Male    6    Shorewood                 14:53.7  7:30 
   58   46 Cheto Navarro      6    St. Monica                14:59.8  7:33 
   59      Nicholas Frank     7    Shorewood                 15:02.5  7:34 
   60   47 Pax Garcia         7    Saint Joseph Catholic     15:07.9  7:37 
   61   48 Jude O'Brien       6    Maple Dale                15:11.0  7:39 
   62   49 Peter Saugstad     7    Riverside                 15:15.3  7:41 
   63      Beau Wasserman     7    Bayside                   15:17.1  7:42 
   64   50 Shawn Ireland      6    Riverside                 15:18.9  7:43 
   65   51 Toby Goldberg      7    Saint Joseph Catholic     15:19.3  7:43 
   66      Cooper Spahn       7    Shorewood                 15:19.9  7:43 



   67      Ian Carlson        7    Bayside                   15:25.3  7:46 
   68      Dallas Wilson      6    Brown Deer                15:30.9  7:49 
   69      Brady Collins      5    Maple Dale                15:32.0  7:49 
   70      Richard Bromley    5    Maple Dale                15:34.5  7:50 
   71      Josh Bork          7    Brown Deer                15:36.8  7:52 
   72      Oliver Marinelli   8    Bayside                   15:50.2  7:58 
   73      Jack Heinemann     6    Shorewood                 15:53.1  8:00 
   74      Owen Pitsoulakis   8    Bayside                   15:53.6  8:00 
   75      George Wierschem   5    St. Monica                15:56.5  8:02 
   76   52 Ty Baldwin         7    Glen Hills                16:00.5  8:03 
   77   53 Marquis (Ju Smith  7    Glen Hills                16:01.3  8:04 
   78      Otis Van De Kamp   4    Maple Dale                16:01.4  8:04 
   79   54 Ian Bilik          7    Saint Joseph Catholic     16:07.2  8:07 
   80      Sammy Hubing       6    Shorewood                 16:09.4  8:08 
   81   55 Ryan Riesselmann   8    Saint Joseph Catholic     16:11.2  8:09 
   82      Landry Newton      6    Bayside                   16:11.7  8:09 
   83   56 Amante Velasquez C 7    St. Augustine Preparatory 16:12.7  8:10 
   84      Christian Solais   7    Saint Joseph Catholic     16:13.6  8:10 
   85   57 Solon Rector-Hong  5    University                16:14.3  8:10 
   86      Levi Ortell        5    Maple Dale                16:15.2  8:11 
   87      Anson Coyle        5    Maple Dale                16:15.5  8:11 
   88      Lucas Wilgreen     5    Bayside                   16:16.8  8:12 
   89   58 Myles Magyar       7    Riverside                 16:20.7  8:14 
   90      Gideon Listle      7    Riverside                 16:20.8  8:14 
   91      Aaron Berndt       7    Maple Dale                16:21.8  8:14 
   92      Alan Cohen         8    Bayside                   16:22.6  8:15 
   93      Misha Clark        8    Shorewood                 16:29.8  8:18 
   94      Nolan Simpson      8    University                16:34.0  8:20 
   95      Connor Strohbusch  8    Shorewood                 16:35.1  8:21 
   96      Tiago Patterson    8    Shorewood                 16:35.4  8:21 
   97   59 Leo Lippman        6    Milwaukee Jewish Day      16:36.0  8:21 
   98      Ethan Schmit       8    Shorewood                 16:38.0  8:22 
   99      Jj Miller          6    University                16:39.4  8:23 
  100      Neil Wellenstein   6    Shorewood                 16:42.0  8:24 
  101      Connell Kaufmann   5    Maple Dale                16:42.5  8:25 
  102      Liam Gaynor        6    Bayside                   16:47.7  8:27 
  103      Edin Badji         6    Shorewood                 16:48.7  8:28 
  104      Mason Roecker      7    Bayside                   16:49.4  8:28 
  105      Liam Schlarb       6    Shorewood                 17:02.0  8:34 
  106      Noble Racine       6    Bayside                   17:03.9  8:35 
  107      Davy Cover         6    Bayside                   17:05.0  8:36 
  108      Jensen Smith       5    Bayside                   17:05.5  8:36 
  109      Bennett Wood       5    Bayside                   17:05.8  8:36 
  110   60 Lincoln Slocum     6    Glen Hills                17:05.9  8:36 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================= ======= ===== 
  111      Maddox Lopez       5    Bayside                   17:06.3  8:37 
  112      Chase Meissner     6    Bayside                   17:08.9  8:38 
  113      Griffin Resch      7    University                17:09.9  8:38 
  114      Finn Strains       5    University                17:12.1  8:40 
  115   61 Efrain Caamano     7    St. Augustine Preparatory 17:17.1  8:42 
  116   62 Ky'ran Dyson       6    St. Augustine Preparatory 17:17.8  8:42 
  117      Lucas Buchanan     5    St. Monica                17:27.5  8:47 
  118      Jamie Brennan      6    University                17:27.7  8:47 
  119      Edward Van Den Elz 6    St. Monica                17:29.1  8:48 
  120      Xavier Cigelske    6    St. Monica                17:31.8  8:49 
  121   63 Teddy Crain        7    Glen Hills                17:31.9  8:49 
  122      Noah Koehler       4    Glen Hills                17:45.9  8:57 
  123      Premchand Shah     5    University                17:47.5  8:57 
  124      Luke Drope         6    University                17:48.1  8:58 
  125      Bode Bazelon       7    Bayside                   17:48.9  8:58 
  126      Maxwell Venditti   5    University                17:49.3  8:58 
  127      Henrik Feider      5    Bayside                   17:49.5  8:58 
  128      Quinn Olson        8    Shorewood                 17:59.4  9:03 
  129      Daniel Orzal       7    Bayside                   18:00.5  9:04 
  130      Blake Sands        8    Shorewood                 18:01.0  9:04 
  131      Shea Kaster-Schro  8    Shorewood                 18:01.6  9:04 
  132      Isaac Shabangu     7    Bayside                   18:06.8  9:07 
  133      Emmanual Uy        7    Glen Hills                18:13.5  9:10 
  134      Mason Bach         7    University                18:24.9  9:16 
  135      Gabe Leist         7    Maple Dale                18:31.1  9:19 
  136      William Hadley     7    Maple Dale                18:32.9  9:20 
  137      Winston Baylor     5    Maple Dale                18:33.9  9:21 
  138      Sanjay Menon       6    Shorewood                 18:37.3  9:22 
  139      Isaac Brunette     6    Bayside                   18:46.8  9:27 
  140      Cale Vanderbush    7    Glen Hills                18:47.1  9:27 
  141      Ben Schroeder      8    St. Monica                18:49.2  9:28 
  142      Nixon Manke        8    Riverside                 18:55.6  9:32 
  143      Davey Lehn         6    Shorewood                 18:58.8  9:33 
  144      Gabe McGuire       5    Maple Dale                19:01.8  9:35 
  145      Eli Burns          8    Bayside                   19:06.2  9:37 
  146      Tommy Gatchalian   7    Bayside                   19:19.8  9:44 
  147      Sam Hauck          7    Bayside                   19:19.8  9:44 
  148      Max Chase          5    University                19:19.9  9:44 
  149      Jason Long         8    Maple Dale                19:36.6  9:52 
  150      Mason Dropp        5    Bayside                   19:37.3  9:53 
  151      Ray Carr           7    Shorewood                 19:43.4  9:56 
  152   64 George Barnett     6    Milwaukee Jewish Day      19:45.2  9:57 



  153      Teddy Matisko      5    Glen Hills                19:47.1  9:57 
  154      Jamie Murrar       7    Shorewood                 19:50.3  9:59 
  155      David Dunson       5    Glen Hills                19:56.9 10:02 
  156      Frank Savage       8    Bayside                   20:10.0 10:09 
  157      Berendt Scholz     6    University                20:13.1 10:11 
  158      Axel Larson        6    Bayside                   20:26.3 10:17 
  159      Owen Mentink       8    Bayside                   20:28.5 10:18 
  160      Evan Lemel         6    Bayside                   20:37.7 10:23 
  161      Cooper Rogers      6    Bayside                   20:42.2 10:25 
  162      Jonathan Whipp     6    Brown Deer                21:04.5 10:36 
  163      Oliver Lopez       7    Shorewood                 21:17.7 10:43 
  164      Thomas Crysdale    7    Shorewood                 21:20.8 10:45 
  165      Blake Bigelow      5    Maple Dale                21:21.0 10:45 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================= ======= ===== 
  166      Ciaran Ploessl     7    Bayside                   21:37.1 10:53 
  167      Charlie Handle     5    Maple Dale                21:44.2 10:56 
  168      Nathan Forbes      7    Saint Joseph Catholic     22:31.7 11:20 
  169   65 Caleb Shapiro      6    Milwaukee Jewish Day      22:32.7 11:21 
  170      Guiseppe Green     6    Riverside                 22:40.4 11:25 
  171   66 Yunuen Lopez       6    St. Augustine Preparatory 22:52.3 11:31 
  172      Lucas Mueller      5    St. Monica                22:53.8 11:31 
  173      Mason Chase        5    University                22:55.9 11:32 
  174      Sebastian Basler   5    Bayside                   22:57.0 11:33 
  175      Buddy Mollett      5    Bayside                   23:02.2 11:36 
  176      Jonah Allen        8    Bayside                   23:03.1 11:36 
  177      Tye Stoviak        6    Bayside                   23:30.2 11:50 
  178      Felix Manschot     5    Bayside                   23:44.5 11:57 
  179      Elhdj Bah          6    St. Anthony               23:44.5 11:57 
  180      Malachi Davis      5    Glen Hills                23:51.0 12:00 
  181      Nason Whatley      4    Glen Hills                24:05.0 12:07 
  182      Raphael Glozman    7    Maple Dale                24:09.1 12:09 
  183      Osvaldo Santiago   6    St. Anthony               24:17.4 12:13 
  184      Oscar Mota Flores  6    St. Anthony               24:19.6 12:15 
  185      Noah Hunsicker     7    Maple Dale                24:25.0 12:17 
  186      Calvin Schmit      6    Shorewood                 24:48.6 12:29 
  187      Jack Kulka         7    Bayside                   24:48.6 12:29 
  188      Arya Kota          6    Maple Dale                25:20.8 12:45 



  189      Evan Dunst-Minera  5    Bayside                   27:33.8 13:52 
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